

# MOCA Teen Night 2019: Impermanent Collections Friday, April 26, 7–10pm

## The Museum of Contemporary Art

250 S Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90012

For more information, contact us at 213/633-5378 or jespinosa@moca.org

MOCA TEEN NIGHT 2019: IMPERMANENT COLLECTIONS IS A FREE EVENT CREATED BY TEENS FOR TEENS AND WILL INCLUDE: • FREE ADMISSION TO OPEN HOUSE: ELLIOTT HUNDLEY, 40 FOR LA, SELECTIONS FROM THE PERMANENT COLLECTION • LIVE PERFORMANCES BY BETTER THAN SEX, THE PANTONES, BEACH CLINIC, AND KOLORS • STUDENT ART EXHIBITION • ART ACTIVITIES • REFRESHMENTS

MOCA TEEN NIGHT 2019: IMPERMANENT COLLECTIONS IS PRODUCED BY THE MOCA TEEN PROGRAM, A GROUP OF DIVERSE TEENS ENGAGING IN THE WORK OF THE MUSEUM BY COLLABORATING ON PROJECTS, WORKING WITH ARTISTS, AND MEETING WITH MUSEUM PROFESSIONALS.

### HAVE A PARENT/GUARDIAN COMPLETE THIS FORM AND BRING IT WITH A VALID I.D. TO MOCA TEEN NIGHT 2019: IMPERMANENT COLLECTIONS! (PHOTOCOPIES ACCEPTABLE)

I (PRINT NAME OF PARENT/GUARDIAN)

#### GIVE MY PERMISSION FOR (PRINT NAME OF MINOR)

to attend MOCA Teen Night 2019: Impermanent Collections, a special event for **high school students** only, at MOCA Grand Ave. I understand that this event begins at 7PM and ends at 10PM on Friday, April 26, 2019. Understand that during the event artwork with adult content will be open to all attendees. I accept full responsibility for my teenager's transportation to and from MOCA, and understand that once my teen leaves the event he/she will not be allowed reentry. I knowingly and intentionally waive and hereby release any and all claims to liability for all injuries, illnesses, or property damage against MOCA, its trustees, agents, and employees that I or my representatives may have by reason of my minor's participation in *MOCA Teen Night* 2019: Impermanent Collections. I also authorize MOCA, its agents, and employees to act for me according to their best judgment in any emergency requiring medical attention.

I grant to the MOCA teen program, the right to take photographs/video of my teenager in connection with MOCA Teen Night 2019: Impermanent Collections. I authorize MOCA teen program, its assigns and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically. I agree that MOCA teen program may use such photographs/video with or without his or her name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and Web content.

#### EMERGENCY CONTACT PHONE NUMBER

SIGNATURE	DATE
HIGH SCHOOL NAME	SCHOOL GRADE

PLEASE BRING THIS WAIVER (PHOTOCOPIES ACCEPTABLE) AND A VALID I.D. TO MOCA TEEN NIGHT 2019: IMPERMANENT COLLECTIONS. BACKPACKS, LARGE BAGS, PENS, MARKERS, VAPE PENS, AND CIGARETTES ARE NOT ALLOWED INTO THE EVENT. ALL BAGS ARE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION.

IN-KIND SUPPORT IS PROVIDED BY



